

Item No. 6

To: Members of the City Council

From: John A. Haila, Mayor

Date: December 19, 2023

Subject: Reappointment of Municipal Engineer Tracy Peterson to the Ioway Creek Watershed Management Authority and the Headwaters of the South Skunk Watershed Management Authority

Tracy Peterson's terms of office on the Ioway Creek Watershed Management Authority and the Headwaters of the South Skunk Watershed Management Authority expire December 31, 2023. Therefore, it will be necessary to appoint someone to fill these positions.

Therefore, I recommend that the City Council reappoint Tracy Peterson to the Ioway Creek Watershed Management Authority and the Headwaters of the South Skunk Watershed Management Authority with her terms effective as of January 1, 2024.